
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0139

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/5/2018

Title: Three-Year Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention Basins and
Sports Fields - Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4 for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department
(PRCF) (Citywide)

These contracts provide landscape maintenance services for sports fields, parkways, medians, parks,
retention basins or grounds adjacent to City facilities.  The City has divided the landscaping into
geographic areas known as Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4.  PRCF has done an analysis to bring the work under
this contract in-house and, at this time, contracting continues to be in the best financial interest of the
City.

The evaluation committee recommends awarding the contract to the highest-scored proposal from
Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc.; Zone 1, at $1,435,319.57 annually; Zone 2, at $959,183.45
annually; Zone 3, at $974,364.20 annually; and Zone 4, at $1,221,738.22 annually; based on
estimated usage.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Three-Year Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention Basins and
Sports Fields - Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4 for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department
(PRCF) (Citywide)

These contracts provide landscape maintenance services for sports fields, parkways, medians,
parks, retention basins or grounds adjacent to City facilities.  The City has divided the landscaping
into geographic areas known as Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4.  PRCF has done an analysis to bring the work
under this contract in-house and, at this time, contracting continues to be in the best financial interest
of the City.

The evaluation committee recommends awarding the contract to the highest-scored proposal from
Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc.; Zone 1, at $1,435,319.57 annually; Zone 2, at $959,183.45
annually; Zone 3, at $974,364.20 annually; and Zone 4, at $1,221,738.22 annually; based on
estimated usage.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

