. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-1276
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/2/2019

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention
Basins and Sports Fields (Zone 1) for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department
(Citywide)
This contract provides landscape maintenance services for sports fields, parkways, medians, parks,
retention basins or grounds adjacent to City facilities. Tasks performed include cleaning, irrigation,
sprinkler system maintenance, trimming, mowing, weed control, fertilization, etc. The increase is
needed to add landscaping maintenance services for additional acreage at Basins 114, 115, and 116
in Zone 1; the Elliot Road Technology Corridor, the area between Power Road and Meridian Road.
The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc., by $28,367.47, for Zone 1, from $1,435,319.57
to $1,463,687.04 annually, based on estimated usage.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention
Basins and Sports Fields (Zone 1) for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department

(Citywide)

This contract provides landscape maintenance services for sports fields, parkways, medians, parks,
retention basins or grounds adjacent to City facilities. Tasks performed include cleaning, irrigation,
sprinkler system maintenance, trimming, mowing, weed control, fertilization, etc. The increase is
needed to add landscaping maintenance services for additional acreage at Basins 114, 115, and 116
in Zone 1; the Elliot Road Technology Corridor, the area between Power Road and Meridian Road.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc., by $28,367.47, for Zone 1, from
$1,435,319.57 to $1,463,687.04 annually, based on estimated usage.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

