. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 20-0292
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/16/2020
Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention
Basins and Sports Fields (Zone 1) for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department
(Citywide)
The increase is needed to add landscaping maintenance services for Eastmark Phase 11l and Signal
Butte Park, plus a 20% contingency.
The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc., by $229,947.86 for Zone 1, from $1,463,687.04
to $1,693,634.90 for Year 3, based on estimated usage.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parks, Retention
Basins and Sports Fields (Zone 1) for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department

(Citywide)

The increase is needed to add landscaping maintenance services for Eastmark Phase Il and Signal
Butte Park, plus a 20% contingency.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc., by $229,947.86 for Zone 1, from
$1,463,687.04 to $1,693,634.90 for Year 3, based on estimated usage.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

